503451671 08/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3498297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNGJIN CHOI	08/10/2015
JING NIU	08/10/2015
SHUANG SUN	08/10/2015
FANGZHEN ZHANG	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD., CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: jrivera@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-72405 EPS/JR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Loren K. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CU-72405_Assignment#page1.tif source=CU-72405_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503451671 REEL: 036417 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

V	VHERE	las, I/w	/e, <u>Se</u> t	mgjin (CHOI	of Be	ijing.	China	, Jing	NIU c	f <u>Bei</u> j	ing, (China,	Shuang
SUN o	f <u>Bei</u>	ling, (China	and	Fang	zhen	ZHA	<u>\NG</u>	of	Beijin	g, C	hina	(here	inafter
referred/	collecti	vely ref	erred	to as a	ASSIC	MOR), am	the s	ole in	ventor.	are t	he in	ventor	s of an
Inventiou	3/Inven	tions (h	ereina	fter refe	erred i	o as I	nvent.	ion(s)) in a	a appl	ication	n for l	Letters	Patent
titled TO	OCH E	ANEL,	MAN	<u>IUFAC</u>	TURI	NG M	ETH	OD T	HERE	OF. A	ND D	ISPL	AYD.	EVICE.
the appli	ication	havine	been	execute	d on	even	date	herew	ith at	id/or l	being	ident	iñable	in the
United	States	Patent	and	Traden	aark	Office	by:	Appl	licatio	a No.				ą.
filed				; ar	ıd		•	, .			***********	in.		

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having an address at No.10 Jiuxiangiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

2146281 v1

Aug.	W_j	2015
Date		

Avg. 10, 20/5

Ahg. 10, 2015

Date

Aug. 10, 2015 Date Soung jin CHOL Seungjin CHOI

Jug NIU

Shuang SUN/ Shuang SUN

Tang Zhen ZHANG Fangzhen ZHANG

2148281 Vl